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Tariff Item 

85.22.001 

85.22.011.01B 

85.22.015 

85.22.021 

85.22.039.01 D 

85.22.039.09K 

85.22.039.211 

92.11.002 

92.11.017 

92.11.029.01A 
to 

92.11.029.111 
92.11.029.21 F 
92.11.029.29A 
92.11.029.19D 

Tariff Item 

Ex 39.07.311 
Ex 39.07.331 
Ex 39.07.332 

70.16.000 

85.14.049.11 F 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Particle accelerators 

THIRD SCHEDULE-continued 
EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN-continued 

Classes of Goods 

Portable (handheld) metal detectors 

Headphones or earphones, high or intermediate frequency amplifiers; sychronisers 

Electric fence controllers 

Graphic equalisers 

Other mixing units, noise reduction units and musical effects pedals 

Signal generators 

Dictating machines and reproducers ancillary thereto as may be approved by the 
Minister 

Automatic record changers; turntables; tape transport mechanisms not incor
porating equipment for reproducing or amplifying sound; televison image and 
sound recorders or reproducers; telephone answering machines; talking book 
players for the blind 

Other gramophones including record-players and tape decks, with or without 
sound-heads (other than portable tape players, for use only with headset) 

Portable tape players, for use only with headset 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN 

Classes of Goods 
Goods imported from and being the produce or manufacture of Australia: 

Work gloves, motorcycle and ski gloves and mittens 

Bricks, tiles, slabs, paving blocks, squares and other articles of pressed or moulded 
glass, ofa kind commonly used in building; multi-cellular glass in blocks, slabs, 
plates, panels and similar forms 

Speech training sets with headphones 

87.14.059.09D Wheels, wire spoked, not exceeding 45 mm in rim width, not exceeding 229 mm 
in rim diameter 

92.11.008 Dictating machines and reproducers ancillary thereto other than as may be 
approved by the Minister 

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of September 1987. 

4547 

Date of Exempting Notice 

16 March 1978 (Supplement to 
the Gazette of 30 March 1978) 

I May 1984 (Supplement to the 
Gazette of 3 May 1984) 

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the 
Gazette of 26 June 1986) 

31 March 1987 (Gazette of 2 
April 1987) 

31 March 1987 (Gazette of 2 
April 1987) 

28 January 1987 (Gazette of 29 
January 1987) 

28 January 1987 (Gazette of 29 
January 1987) 

13 December 1983 (Gazette of 
15 December 1983) 

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the 
Gazette of 26 June 1986) 

31 March 1987 (Gazette of 2 
April 1987) 

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the 
Gazette of 26 June 1986) 

Date of Exempting Notice 

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the 
Gazette of 26 June 1986) 

I May 1984 (Supplement to the 
Gazette of 3 May 1984) 

16 July 1986 (Gazette of 17 July 
1986) 

9 December 1986 (Gazette of II 
December 1986) 

I May 1984 (Supplement to the 
Gazette of 3 May 1984) 

DA VID CA YGILL, Minister of Trade and Industry. 
EXPLANATORY NOTE: This exemption notice provides for exemption of: 

(a) all goods covered by the review of the Electronics Industry Development Plan; 
(b) all goods of Tariff Heading 70.16; 
(c) pointe and demi-pointe ballet shoes; and 
(d) certain parts of Tariff Heading 87.14 when imported from Australia under the ANZCERT Agreement. 
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