THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

THIRD SCHEDULE—continued **EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN—continued**

Tariff Item	Classes of Goods	Date of Exempting Notice
85.22.001	Particle accelerators	16 March 1978 (Supplement to
85.22.011.01B	Portable (handheld) metal detectors	the Gazette of 30 March 1978) 1 May 1984 (Supplement to the
85.22.015	Headphones or earphones, high or intermediate frequency amplifiers; sychronisers	Gazette of 3 May 1984) 30 June 1986 (Supplement to the Gazette of 26 June 1986)
85.22.021	Electric fence controllers	31 March 1987 (Gazette of 2
85.22.039.01D	Graphic equalisers	April 1987) 31 March 1987 (<i>Gazette</i> of 2 April 1987)
85.22.039.09K	Other mixing units, noise reduction units and musical effects pedals	28 January 1987 (Gazette of 29 January 1987)
85.22.039.21J	Signal generators	28 January 1987 (Gazette of 29 January 1987)
92.11.002	Dictating machines and reproducers ancillary thereto as may be approved by the Minister	
92.11.017	Automatic record changers; turntables; tape transport mechanisms not incorporating equipment for reproducing or amplifying sound; televison image and sound recorders or reproducers; telephone answering machines; talking book players for the blind	
92.11.029.01A to 92.11.029.11J 92.11.029.21F 92.11.029.29A	Other gramophones including record-players and tape decks, with or without sound-heads (other than portable tape players, for use only with headset)	31 March 1987 (<i>Gazette</i> of 2 April 1987)
92.11.029.19D		30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)
	FOURTH SCHEDULE	
	EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN	
Tariff Item	Classes of Goods	Date of Exempting Notice
Ex 39.07.311 Ex 39.07.331 Ex 39.07.332	Goods imported from and being the produce or manufacture of Australia: Work gloves, motorcycle and ski gloves and mittens	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)
70.16.000	Bricks, tiles, slabs, paving blocks, squares and other articles of pressed or moulded	1 May 1984 (Supplement to the

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of September 1987.

85.14.049.11F

87.14.059.09D

92.11.008

DAVID CAYGILL, Minister of Trade and Industry.

1986)

Gazette of 3 May 1984)

16 July 1986 (Gazette of 17 July

EXPLANATORY NOTE: This exemption notice provides for exemption of:

glass, of a kind commonly used in building; multi-cellular glass in blocks, slabs,

plates, panels and similar forms

Speech training sets with headphones

(a) all goods covered by the review of the Electronics Industry Development Plan; (b) all goods of Tariff Heading 70.16; (c) pointe and demi-pointe ballet shoes; and (d) certain parts of Tariff Heading 87.14 when imported from Australia under the ANZCERT Agreement.

Wheels, wire spoked, not exceeding 45 mm in rim width, not exceeding 229 mm 9 December 1986 (Gazette of 11

in rim diameter

Dictating machines and reproducers ancillary thereto other than as may be approved by the Minister

December 1986)

May 1984 (Supplement to the Gazette of 3 May 1984)